and all other arrangements pertaining to instructor transportation and honoraria. 

Institute of Police Technology and Management 
University of North Florida 

Jacksonville, Florida 

The Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government on behalf of the Division of Police agrees to 

pay a total sum of sixteen thousand five hundred dollars ($16,500) to the Institute of Police 

Technology and Management for conducting this course for a maximum of thirty (30) students.  

Payment in full will be made within 10 days following completion of the program.  Course may be 

cancelled 30 days prior to start date with no penalty.